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PART l.-AGENCY RECORDS RELE ASED OR NOT LOCATED (See checAedboaes/

No agency records subject to the request have been located.

No aduitional agency records subject to the request have been located.

Requested records are avadable through another pubhc distribution program. See Comments section.

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Append.xtes) are aheady avadable for pubhc inspection and coppng at the
NRC Pubhc Document Room,2120 L stmeu N W., Washington, DC.

Agency records subject to t..e request that are identified in Appendixtes) E&F are be;ng made avaaabte for putuic inspect on and copung
XX at the NRC Pubhc Document Room,2120 L Street, N.W., Washington DC,in a folder under this FOl A number.

The nonpror.rietary version of the proposatis) that you agreed to accept in a telephone conversJon with a member of my staff is now being rnace avaJab e
for pubhc inspection and copying at the NRC Pubhc Document Room. 2120 L Street N W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOI A number

Agency records subject to the request that are identified m Appendixtes) may be mspecteri and cop.ed at the NRC Local Pubhc Document
Room identified in the Comments section.
Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the chargm for copying records located at the NRC Pubhc Document Room,2120 L Street,
N.W.. Washin] ton. DC.

XX Agency records subiect io the request a e enciosed *

Rscords subject to the request have been referred to another Federal agencyhes) for review and erect response to you.

Fees

{ .

You will be billed by the N RC for fees totahng s
:

dew
3

Yw will receive a refund from the NRC in the amount of S
y

in view of N RC's response to th:s request no further act.on is being taken on appeal letter dated ,No

PART 51. A-INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Certain information in the requested recu is is being withhed from pubsic disclosure pursuant to the esemotions descrit?ed in and for the reaso s stated
in Part 11, B, C, and D. Any released portk * * of the documes a for which only part of the record is bemg withheld ar.' being made availaue for puble
inspection and copying in the NRC Puohc Dc,e mnt Room. J .20 L Street, N W., Washmgton, DC in a folder unde ~ 1his FOI A number.

- -

COMMENTS

* Agency records subject to your F0I A request that are identified on the enclosed
-Appencices E and F are enclosed.

The NRC staf f is continuing to review records subject to your request. We will
notify you upon completion of the review.
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APPENDIX E Re: F01A-90-504-

\

Under License No. 22-13585-02G

Date Description

1. Various dates License and amendments (18 pages)

2. 12/01/70 Ltr C. A. Johnson to J. M. Bell re: application (15 pages)

3. 01/13/71 Ltr J. M. Bell to C. A. Johnson re: supplemental
information (4 pages)

4. 03/18/71 Ltr J. M. Bell to C. A. Johnson re: license conditions
(2 pages)

5. 03/10/72 Memo W. H. Schultz for RIII files re: attempt inspection
(1 page)

6. 05/11/72 'iemo J. M. Allan re: health physics analysis (2 pages)

7. 05/23/72 Notes for inspection performed on May 11-12, 1972
(20 pages)

8. 06/05/72 Ltr B. H. Grier to Caswell Equipment Company re:
generally licensed gunsights (9 pages)

9. 06/05/72 Ltr B. H. Grier to Nite-Site, Inc., re: inspection
conducted on May 11-12,1972 (4 pages)

10. 06/27/72 Memo W. B. Grant for RIII files re: answer to enforcement
letter (2 pages)

11. 07/25/72 Ltr B. H. Grier to Nite-Site, Inc., re: correcting items
of noncompliance (4 pages)

12. 07/31/72 Ltr Nite-Site, Inc., to USAEC re: quarterly report of
gunsights sent (8 pages)

13. 11/04/74 Ltr J. M. Allan to Nite-Site, Inc., re: correcting
violation (21 pages)

'14, 11/27/76 Ltr E. F. Knutsen to NRC re: model number (1 page) -

15. 12/06/76 Ltr NRC to Nite-Site, Inc., re: model number (1 page)

__ . . _ . . - _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _
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Re: F01A-90-504
' I

I

Date Description

16. 05/24/77 Memo E. F. Knutsen to NRC re: quarterly report (2 pages)

17. 08/02/77 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page)

- 18. 10/24/77 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page)
!

19. 05/09/78 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page) |

20. 08/04/78 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page)

21, 11/22/78 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page)

22. 01/24/79 Nite-Site Evaluation Report (6 pages)

23. 02/14/79 Memo E. F. Knutsen re: quarterly report (1 page)

24. 03/19/79 Ltr E. F. Knutsen to NRC re: Notice of Violation (3 pages)

25. 02/22/80 Memo E. F. Knutsen to NRC re: quarterly report (1 page)

26. 03/26/80 Ltr E. F. Knutsen to NRC re: additional information to
license amendment application (18 pages)

27. 07/09/80 Memo J. G. Keppler to G. W. Kerr re: Texas customers
(1 page)

28. 07/30/80 Ltr L. F. Knutsen to NRC re: quarterly report (1 page)

| 29. 08/07/80 Ltr J. A. Jones to Nite-Site, Inc., re: license amendment
; No. 2 (1 page)
|

30. 09/04/80 Ltr DOE to J. A. Jones re: Argonne incident (2 pages);

L
31. 12/17/80 Enforcement history on Nite-Site, Inc. (1 page),

|
'

32. 12/03/81 Application for renewal of license (5 pages)

33. 08/24/82 Brochure on Nite-Site, Inc. (10 pages)

34. 11/05/82 Memo-J. R. Miller to J. W. Hickey re: gunsight recipient
survey (50 pages)

|

|

|
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Re: F01A-90-504 ]
|

Under License No. 22-13585-03

Date Description

35. Various dates Application for license (8 pages)

36. 11/15/70 Article on invention of gunsight (2 pages)

37. 12/08/70 Ltr to R. Brinkman from Nite-Site, Inc., re: wipe
test (2 pages)

38. 02/04/72 Ltr C. G. Shaw to AEC re: copie, of 10 CFR (2 pages)

- 39. 04/19/72 Memo to J. Allan re: inquiry (1 page)

40. 06/05/72 Ltr B. H. Grier to Caswell Equipment Company re:
inspection conducted 5/11-12/72 (9 pages)

41. 02/12/79 Ltr A. B. Davis to E. F. Knutsen w/ Notice of Violation
(29 pages)

42. 03/02/79 Ltr A. B. Davis to E. F. Knutsen re: Appendix A
(5 pages)

43. 04/13/79 Ltr A. B. Davis to E. F. Knutsen re: inspection conducted
01/24/79 (30 pages)

44. 08/10/79 Ltr J. G. Keppler re: IE Bulletin 79-19 (3 pages)

45. 02/22/80 Ltr E. F. Knutsen to NRL re: quarterly report (1 page)

46. 07/09/80 Memo J. G. Keppler for G. W. Kerr re: request for
information (1-page)

47, 12/06/80 Application for renewal of license (3 pages)

48. 07/28/82 Memo to all owners of " Nite-Site" self-illuminating
gunsights (21 pages)

49. 11/08/82 Ltr E. F. Knutsen to 0. G. Wiedeman re: violation found
during inspection (5 pages)

50. 11/23/83 Memo V. L. Miller to W. L. Axelson re: denied renewal
application (3 pages)

51. Undated Information on Bar-Oot gunsight (4 pages)

i
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Re: F01A-90-504

APPENDIX F

DOCUMENT TO BE RELEASED

DATE ORIGINATOR T0 DESCRIPTION0

1. 02/26/70 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Syproduct Material License for
License No. 22-13585-01 (3 Pages)

2. 06/25/70 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendment No. I to Byproduct
Material License (1 Page)

3. 03/03/71 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendment No. 2 to Byproduct
Material License (1 Page)

4. 07/13/71 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendment No. 3 to Byproduct
Material License (1 Page)

5. 08/09/72 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendment No. 4 to Byproduct
Material License (1 Page)

6. 04/09/73 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendtrent No. 5 to Byproduct
Material License (1 Page)

7. 03/19/74 NRC Nite-Site, Inc. Amendment No. 5 to Byproduct
flaterial License (1 Page)i

e
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. . e - i s t o . . ev e n . November 2, 1990 13 ,' '3,'[',3,

NUCLEAR REGUIATORY COMMISSION
ATTH: Bruce Borson ff:ElDOM Of INFORMATION
Material License Branch

ACT REQUESTRegion Three Office p
799 Roosevelt RoMI / ~QM - 90 --SO /
Building 4 7 ,/L lO()/ [-[%Glen Ellyn, 2111noits 60137

RE: Willian Luce

Dear Mr. Bercon:

Puruuant to our conversation of Novenbor 2, 1990, please ,

conuider this letter a request under the Treedom of Infornation
Act. As we dicct st;ed, wo look forward to receipt of Nito-Site,
Inc's file that is on Mnd at the Nuclear Regulat ory Conniscion.
As you vill recall, Nite-site was fornorly licenced by the
Nuc1 car Regulatory corr.i cs ion, and that licenso was terminated in
1987. You indicated that those ffles nay be in sono Federal
depository in Ma;;yland and it would take you a few voeks to
obtain the file, copy it, and send it to us.

We will diarf this request for three weeks and look forward
to your response.

If you hwe nny additional questions regarding this request,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. We appreciate
your anticipated cooperation in thic pattor and look forward to
hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

OOSEPyR. .URC LTD.

s ,2ic11a-Mark Ba . T.
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